FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

September 10, 2012





EIGHTH ANNUAL SARATOGA RESTAURANT WEEK

Featuring Special Prix-fixe Price Points and Menus

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N.Y. – The Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau presents the eighth annual Saratoga County Restaurant Week taking place Friday, November 30 through Thursday, December 6, 2012.

A seven-day celebration of culinary creativity and craft presented by the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau, in conjunction with restaurant owners and operators in Saratoga County, Saratoga County Restaurant Week allows dining patrons an opportunity to enjoy an appetizer or salad, a dinner entrée, and a dessert from a pre-set menu priced at \$10, \$20 and \$30 (plus tax and tip).

There is also an opportunity to enjoy lunch specials for \$5 or \$10 (plus tax and tip). The restaurants will be sure to impress you with the lunch specials they put together just for Restaurant Week!

But Restaurant Week is about more than a fine meal, which you are sure to get. Many lodging properties are offering special rates for hotel rooms so diners can create an overnight package and experience more than one great dining venue. Check our website at www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek for a complete list of special promotions going on during the week!

Todd Garofano, Bureau president said, "We are excited to launch Saratoga County's Restaurant Week for 2012. The change in price structure will allow more restaurants to participate throughout the county which will allow visitors to perhaps try that restaurant they've always been curious about but were waiting for the right opportunity. What's also great about this year as well is that our hotel partners are getting back in the act and offering lodging specials. We're able to market overnight packages with great meal options to a wider audience and create a greater economic impact for our community.

For details about Saratoga County Restaurant Week, menus, and a list of all participating restaurants, please visit www.discoversaratoga.org/restaurantweek or call the Saratoga Convention and Tourism Bureau at 518-584-1531.

Like us on Facebook at www.facebook.com/saratogarestaurantweek.

Contact: Todd Garofano President, Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau 60 Railroad Place, Suite 100, Saratoga Springs, NY 12866 518-584-1531 todd@discoversaratoga.org

-30-

Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is a key economic development engine for this community, the mission of the Saratoga Convention & Tourism Bureau is to contribute a positive impact on the local economy by promoting and marketing Saratoga Springs and Saratoga County as a world-class destination for meetings, conventions and groups. Visit www.discoversaratoga.org